TOWN OF MIAMI LAKES, FLORIDA

Town Council
Mayor Michael Pizzi
Vice Mayor Ceasar Mestre
Council member Mary Collins
Council member Tim Daubert
Council member Nelson Hernandez
Council member Nick Perdomo
Council member Richard Pulido

MINUTES
Budget Hearing
September 20 2012
7:00 PM

Royal Oaks Park Community Center 16500 NW 87 Avenue Miami Lakes. Florida 33018

1. CALL TO ORDER

Mayor Michael Pizzi called the meeting to order at 7:08 p.m.

- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. MOMENT OF SILENCE
- 4. ROLL CALL

Mayor Michael Pizzi, the Town Manager Alex Rey, the Town Attorney Joseph Geller and the Town Clerk Marjorie Tejeda were present.

- 5. ORDINANCES FOR SECOND READING
 - A. AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF MIAMI LAKES, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND ADOPTING THE BUDGET FOR THE TOWN OF MIAMI LAKES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2012-13; PROVIDING FOR EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS; PROVIDING FOR AMENDMENTS; PROVIDING FOR CARRYOVER OF FUNDS; PROVIDING FOR THE INCORPORATION OF THE ADOPTED CAPITAL BUDGET AS THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT ELEMENT OF THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. (Rey)

Mayor Pizzi opended the public hearing. There being no one wishing to speak, the Mayor closed the public hearing.

Item 6(A) was deferred to September 25, 2012 at 7:00 p.m. to be held at Royal Oaks Park Community Center.

B. AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF MIAMI LAKES, FLORIDA, ADOPTING THE MILLAGE RATE OF THE TOWN FOR THE FISCAL YEAR COMMENCING OCTOBER 1, 2012 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2013, PURSUANT TO SECTION 200.065, FLORIDA STATUTES; PROVIDING FOR NOTICE; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. (Rey)

Mayor Pizzi opended the public hearing. There being no one wishing to speak, the

Mayor closed the public hearing.

Item 6(A) was deferred to September 25, 2012 at 7:00 p.m. to be held at Royal Oaks Park Community Center.

6. ADJOURNMENT

This meeting was adjourned at 7:12 p.m.

Approved this 11th day of December, 2012.

Michael Pizzi, Mayor

Attest:

Marjerie Tejeda, Town Clerk